

LookOurWay®

Holiday Lawn Inflatables

WARNING: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS THOROUGHLY BEFORE USING

Not adhering to all instructions provided below can lead to severe personal injury, fire, and/or electric shock.

WARNING: ELECTRICAL PRODUCT.

Keep out of reach of children. To reduce the risk of electric shock, take precautions while handling and using electrical products. To prevent potential hazards, a damaged power cord should only be replaced by the manufacturer, its authorized service agent, or an expert with similar qualifications.

To prevent the danger of electric shock, make sure to disconnect the product from the electrical outlet attempting any assembly, disassembly, or relocating. Only adults should assemble this product.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.

BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT, READ AND ADHERE TO ALL PRECAUTIONS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING:

- This product should not be treated as a toy but as an electrical device. To prevent the possibility of fire, electric shock, or personal injury, keep this product out of reach of children.
- Unplug the product before leaving the product unattended.
- To prevent damage to the product wiring, do not use staples or nails to secure it. Refrain from placing it on sharp hooks, nails, needles, etc.
- Avoid mounting or placing near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles, or any other sources of heat.
- Avoid closing doors or windows on the power cord as doing so can damage the wire insulation.
- Avoid hanging ornaments or any other objects from the power cord, tethers, or LED light string.
- Avoid using this product for purposes other than its intended use.
- Avoid covering the product with cloth, paper, or any material that is not part of the product while it is in use.
- Avoid placing the product against carpeting, furniture, or any other fabric while it is in use.
- One of the features of this product is a polarized plug, where one blade is wider than the other to minimize the risk of electric shock. The plug of this product can only be inserted into a polarized outlet in one direction. If the plug does not fit securely into the outlet, try reversing the plug. Do not force. Contact a qualified electrician if the plug still does not fit.
- Avoid using an extension cord if the plug cannot be fully inserted. It is important not to modify or substitute the plug.
- Always carefully read and adhere to all instructions included with the product.

PLEASE SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

CAUTION:

Avoid connecting this product with another electrical product to minimize the risk of electric shock, avoid direct exposure of the electric fan and power cord to water.

WARNING

Remove and dispose of all plastic fasteners and tags as they are only used for packaging purposes.

Please do not use this item as a toy. It is intended for decorative purposes only.

CAUTION:

For temporary installation and use up to a maximum of 90 days only.

BOX CONTENTS

Inflatable, stakes, ropes, blower

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ASSEMBLY:

1. Make sure that there are no obstructions blocking the air intake, and ensure that all zippers are fully closed. Some inflatables may have more than one zipper.
2. Insert the power supply (E) into the fan and plug it into a standard wall outlet. It will begin inflating automatically.
3. Insert stakes (C) into the ground through ground loops on inflatable.
 4. Adjust the water/sand bag to position the inflatable.
5. Secure the tethers (B) to the side webbing loops (A) once the inflatable is fully inflated.
6. Tie each tether to a stake (C) and insert the stakes (C) into the ground at a 45-degree angle
7. Secure tethers to the ground at a 45-degree angle to the inflatable and wrap excess tethers around top of the stake.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE:

1. Inspect the product carefully before each use or reuse. Dispose of any products that have cut, damaged, or frayed power cords, tears, and/or loose connections.
2. To prevent strain or stress on the product conductors, connections, and wires, carefully remove the product from trees, branches, or bushes when storing it.
3. Store the product in a cool and dry place away from sunlight when not in use.
4. Wipe clean only with a soft moist cloth and let dry before storing. If necessary, use a mild detergent.

This product is suitable for both indoor and outdoor use.

Note: When the fan is unplugged and stops blowing, the inflatable will deflate.

LookOurWay®

Holliday Lawn Inflatables

ADVERTENCIA: POR FAVOR LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR

El incumplimiento de todas las instrucciones proporcionadas a continuación puede provocar lesiones personales graves, incendios y/o descargas eléctricas.

ADVERTENCIA: PRODUCTO ELÉCTRICO

Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, tome precauciones al manipular y utilizar productos eléctricos. Para evitar peligros potenciales, un cable de alimentación dañado solo debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante, su agente de servicio autorizado o un experto con calificaciones similares.

Para evitar el peligro de una descarga eléctrica, asegúrese de desconectar el producto de la toma de corriente antes de realizar cualquier montaje, desmontaje o reubicación. Solo los adultos deben ensamblar este producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES. ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO, LEA Y CUMPLA TODAS LAS PRECAUCIONES E INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD, INCLUYENDO:

- Este producto no debe tratarse como un juguete sino como un dispositivo eléctrico. Para evitar la posibilidad de incendios, descargas eléctricas o lesiones personales, mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Desenchufe el producto antes de dejarlo desatendido.
- Para evitar daños en el cableado del producto, no utilice grapas ni clavos para fijarlo. Abstenerse de colocarlo sobre ganchos afilados, clavos, agujas, etc.
- Evite montar o colocar cerca de calentadores de gas o eléctricos, chimeneas, velas o cualquier otra fuente de calor.
- Evite cerrar puertas o ventanas sobre el cable de alimentación, ya que podría dañar el aislamiento del cable.
- Evite colgar adornos o cualquier otro objeto del cable de alimentación, las correas o la cadena de luces LED.
- Evite utilizar este producto para fines distintos a los previstos.
- Evite cubrir el producto con tela, papel o cualquier material que no sea parte del producto mientras está en uso.
- Evite colocar el producto contra alfombras, muebles o cualquier otra tela mientras esté en uso.
- Una de las características de este producto es un enchufe polarizado, donde una clavija es más ancha que la otra para minimizar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica. El enchufe de este producto solo se puede insertar en un tomacorriente polarizado en una dirección. Si el enchufe no encaja de forma segura en el tomacorriente, intente invertir el enchufe. No forzar. Comuníquese con un electricista calificado si el enchufe aún no encaja.
- Evite usar un cable de extensión si el enchufe no se puede insertar completamente. Es importante no modificar ni sustituir el enchufe.
- Siempre lea atentamente y respete todas las instrucciones incluidas con el producto.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

PRECAUCIÓN

Evite conectar este producto con otro producto eléctrico para minimizar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, evite la exposición directa del ventilador eléctrico y el cable de alimentación al agua.

ADVERTENCIA

Remove and dispose of all plastic fasteners and tags as they are only used for packaging purposes.

Please do not use this item as a toy. It is intended for decorative purposes only.

PRECAUCIÓN

Solo para instalación temporal y uso hasta un máximo de 90 días.

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

Inflable, estacas, cuerdas, soplador

INSTRUCCIONES PARA ENSAMBLAJE

1. Asegúrese de que no haya obstrucciones que bloqueen la entrada de aire y asegúrese de que todas las cremalleras estén completamente cerradas. Algunos inflables pueden tener más de una cremallera.
2. Inserte la fuente de alimentación (E) en el ventilador y conéctelo a un tomacorriente de pared estándar. El producto empezará a inflarse automáticamente.
3. Inserte las estacas (C) en el suelo a través de los bucles de suelo del inflable. 4. Ajuste la bolsa de agua/arena para colocar el inflable.
5. Asegure las correas (B) a los bucles laterales de las correas (A) una vez que el inflable esté completamente inflado.
6. Ate cada atadura a una estaca (C) e inserte las estacas (C) en el suelo en un ángulo de 45 grados.
7. Asegure las ataduras al suelo en un ángulo de 45 grados con respecto al inflable y envuelva el exceso de ataduras alrededor de la parte superior de la estaca.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO Y MANTENIMIENTO

1. Inspeccione el producto cuidadosamente antes de cada uso o reutilización. Deseche cualquier producto que tenga cables de alimentación cortados, dañados o deshilachados, rasgados o conexiones sueltas.
2. Para evitar tensión o tensión en los conductores, conexiones y cables del producto, retire con cuidado el producto de árboles, ramas o arbustos cuando lo almacene.
3. Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de la luz solar cuando no esté en uso.
4. Limpiar solo con un paño suave y húmedo y dejar secar antes de guardar. Si es necesario, utilice un detergente suave.

Este producto es adecuado tanto para uso en interiores como en exteriores.

Nota: Cuando el ventilador se desenchufa y deja de soplar, el inflable se desinflará.